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PRELIMINARY RANKING LIST
for enrolment in master’s academic studies in the 2025/2026 academic year

Study Programme
Peace, Security and Development

On November 7, 2025, the admissions committee — consisting of Prof. dr Nemanja
Dzuverovi¢, Prof. dr Filip Ejdus, and Assist. Prof. dr Tijana ReCevi¢ — evaluated the letters
of research intent as part of the entrance exam for candidates applying to the master’s
programme Peace, Security and Development in the first admission round.

The total number of points used for ranking candidates was determined as follows: the
average grade from previous levels of study (up to 50 points), the duration of studies (up
to 10 points), and the entrance exam (letter of research intent) worth up to 40 points.

A total of 51 candidates applied, including 24 foreign nationals who completed their
previous level of studies abroad. The top five ranked students have been admitted on a

state-funded (budget) basis.

After reviewing the documentation submitted by the candidates, the committee
compiled the ranking list attached to this Report.

Students accepted to the program

Years of Letter of

First and last name GPA study Intent TOTAL

1 Milica Stankovic¢ 49.35 10 32 91.35
2 MilaPetrovi¢ 43.7 10 37 90.7
3 SaraMijaci¢ 42.9 10 35 87.9
4 Danica Cvetkovié 44.65 6 37 87.65
5 Lazar Sljukic 42.45 10 34 86.45
6 Vasilije Stojanovic 46.37 10 30 86.37
7 Aleksandra Kuzmanovi¢ 47.1 10 29 86.1
8 Emilija Lukié 45.75 10 30 85.75
9 Katarina Bogicevic 47.8 6 30 83.8
10 Katarinalli¢ 43.25 10 30 83.25
11 Jovana Milurovié 43.2 10 30 83.2



12 SaraTerbec 39.05 10 33
13 Marko Cincarevié 40 10 31
14 Vuk Radisi¢ Visniji¢ 38.8 10 32
15 IvaKoji¢ 44.3 6 30
16 Andjela Vukovic 41.05 6 31
17 Todor Pavlovié¢ 40.25 6 30
18 Anastasija Birman 41.45 2 30
19 Marko Vuckovié 39.65 6 25
20 Minaburi¢ 36.55 6 28
21 Filip Vasojevic 38.25 6 25
22 Tamara Savi¢ 44.2 0 25
23 MasSa Radojicic¢ 38.4 2 28
24 Mirjana bordevic 43.15 0 25
25 Renata Eremic 38.45 0 25
26 XiaoYang 37.8 0 20
Students accepted to the program with an international degree
1 Molly Sutton n/a n/a n/a
2 Samuel Levy n/a n/a n/a
3 Tatiana Krylova n/a n/a n/a
4 Skye Warner-Mackintosh n/a n/a n/a
5 LeeTaeyeon n/a n/a n/a
6 DariaDukhova n/a n/a n/a

Students not accepted to the program

Abdull Barek

Anastasiia Lutsenko
Anwar Hossain

Chinedu Thaddeu Ayogu
Chioma Rosemary Enoch
Ida Ogban

Mehedi Hasan

Okina Ukona Oriji

Rasel Miah

Safiqul Alam

Saiful Islam Mozumder
Shahim Alam

Subrato Saha

Md Forhad

Ahsan Khondoker
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82.05
81
80.8
80.3
78.05
76.25
73.45
70.65
70.55
69.25
69.2
68.4
68.15
63.45
57.8

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a



16
17
18
19

Sergei Boliev
Wang Haonan
Sayed Ali Razeghi
Benjamin Vejsilovi¢

The Committee:

Nemanja Dzuverovi¢

Filip Ejdus

Tijana Recevié Krsti¢



