

UNIVERSITY OF BELGRADE FACULTY OF POLITICAL SCIENCES

Belgrade 11040, Jove Ilića 165, Serbia Phone: (+ 381 11) 309-29-99; Fax: (+ 381 11) 2491-501 E-mail: fpn@fpn.bg.ac.rs; www.fpn.bg.ac.rs



PRELIMINARY RANKING LIST

for enrolment in master's academic studies in the 2025/2026 academic year

Study Programme

Peace, Security and Development

On November 7, 2025, the admissions committee — consisting of Prof. dr Nemanja Džuverović, Prof. dr Filip Ejdus, and Assist. Prof. dr Tijana Rečević — evaluated the letters of research intent as part of the entrance exam for candidates applying to the master's programme *Peace, Security and Development* in the first admission round.

The total number of points used for ranking candidates was determined as follows: the average grade from previous levels of study (up to 50 points), the duration of studies (up to 10 points), and the entrance exam (letter of research intent) worth up to 40 points.

A total of 51 candidates applied, including 24 foreign nationals who completed their previous level of studies abroad. The top five ranked students have been admitted on a state-funded (budget) basis.

After reviewing the documentation submitted by the candidates, the committee compiled the ranking list attached to this Report.

Students accepted to the program									
	First and last name	GPA	Years of study	Letter of Intent	TOTAL				
1	Milica Stanković	49.35	10	32	91.35				
2	Mila Petrović	43.7	10	37	90.7				
3	Sara Mijačić	42.9	10	35	87.9				
4	Danica Cvetković	44.65	6	37	87.65				
5	Lazar Šljukic	42.45	10	34	86.45				
6	Vasilije Stojanovic	46.37	10	30	86.37				
7	Aleksandra Kuzmanović	47.1	10	29	86.1				
8	Emilija Lukić	45.75	10	30	85.75				
9	Katarina Bogićević	47.8	6	30	83.8				
10	Katarina Ilić	43.25	10	30	83.25				
11	Jovana Milurović	43.2	10	30	83.2				

12	Sara Terbec	39.05	10	33	82.05
13	Marko Cincarević	40	10	31	81
14	Vuk Radišić Višnjić	38.8	10	32	80.8
15	Iva Kojić	44.3	6	30	80.3
16	Andjela Vukovic	41.05	6	31	78.05
17	Todor Pavlović	40.25	6	30	76.25
18	Anastasija Birman	41.45	2	30	73.45
19	Marko Vučković	39.65	6	25	70.65
20	Mina Đurić	36.55	6	28	70.55
21	Filip Vasojevic	38.25	6	25	69.25
22	Tamara Savić	44.2	0	25	69.2
23	Maša Radojičić	38.4	2	28	68.4
24	Mirjana Đorđević	43.15	0	25	68.15
25	Renata Eremic	38.45	0	25	63.45
26	Xiao Yang	37.8	0	20	57.8

Students accepted to the program with an international degree

1	Molly Sutton	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
2	Samuel Levy	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
3	Tatiana Krylova	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
4	Skye Warner-Mackintosh	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
5	Lee Taeyeon	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
6	Daria Dukhova	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

Students not accepted to the program

- 1 Abdull Barek
- 2 Anastasiia Lutsenko
- 3 Anwar Hossain
- 4 Chinedu Thaddeu Ayogu
- 5 Chioma Rosemary Enoch
- 6 Ida Ogban
- 7 Mehedi Hasan
- 8 Okina Ukona Orji
- 9 Rasel Miah
- 10 Safiqul Alam
- 11 Saiful Islam Mozumder
- 12 Shahim Alam
- 13 Subrato Saha
- 14 Md Forhad
- 15 Ahsan Khondoker

- 16 Sergei Boliev
- 17 Wang Haonan
- 18 Sayed Ali Razeghi
- 19 Benjamin Vejsilović

The Committee:

Nemanja Džuverović

Filip Ejdus

Tijana Rečević Krstić